## BOROUGH OF BATH Northampton County, Pennsylvania

#### ORDINANCE #2024-735 (Duly Adopted August 12, 2024)

## AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REMOVING THE FOLLOWING HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONE AT 142 WASHINGTON STREET IN THE BOROUGH OF BATH

WHEREAS, such parking space was previously required at 142 Washington St. in the Borough of Bath; and

WHEREAS, no individuals currently residing at the specified locations require a handicapped parking zone;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bath the following handicapped parking zones be repealed and removed as follows:

Location	Side
142 Washington St.	West

**DULY ORDAINED** this 12th day of August, 2024 by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bath, in lawful session duly assembled.

# **BOROUGH COUNCIL OF**

THE BOROUGH OF BATH

Frank J. Hesch, /II Council President

Attest:

Bradford T. Flynn, Borough Manager, Secretary and Treasurer

Duly Approved this 12th day of August, 2024

Fiorella Reginelli-Mirabito, Mayor

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, Secretary of the Borough of Bath, Northampton County, Pennsylvania (the "Borough") certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the Borough of Bath which was duly enacted by affirmative vote of the majority of the members of the Borough Council at a meeting duly held on August 12th, 2024, and that said Ordinance remains in effect, unaltered and unamended, as of the date of this certificate.

I further certify that the Borough Council met the advance notice requirements of Act No. 93 of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, approved October 15, 1998, by advertising the date of said meeting and posting a notice of said meeting on the bulletin board at the Municipal Building, 121 S. Walnut St., Bath, Pennsylvania, the place of the meeting.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I set my hand and affix the official seal of the Borough this 12th day of August, 2024.

Bradford T. Flynn, Secretary

(SEAL)